

CONTRACT SUMMARY

Approve and authorize the County Judge to sign the Overtime Agreement for reimbursement in the amount of \$20,000 for One (1) Detention Officer through the Organized Crime Drug Enforcement Task Force (OCDETF) Program from February 28, 2021, through September 30, 2021. (Contract No. 2021-0559)

ADDITIONAL BACKGROUND:

OCDETF Overtime Agreements are used to reimburse the County of El Paso for El Paso County Sheriff's Office overtime incurred by working any approved OCDETF cases.

FISCAL IMPACT:

\$20,000 reimbursement to the County

PRIOR COURT ACTION:

RECOMMENDATION:

Approve and authorize the County Judge to sign the Overtime Agreement for reimbursement in the amount of \$20,000 for One (1) Detention Officer through the Organized Crime Drug Enforcement Task Force (OCDETF) Program from February 28, 2021, through September 30, 2021. (Contract No. 2021-0559)

BASIC CONTRACT DETAILS

CONTRACT NO.: 2021-0559

CONTRACT TITLE: FY21 OCDETF Overtime Agreement / Strategic Initiative No SW-

TXW-0858 / YR 2021-2022

SECOND PARTY: Organized Crime Drug Enforcement Task Forces Program (OCDETF)

CONTRACT TYPE: Grant Award/Agreement

TERM AND BUDGET DETAILS

TERM:

EXTENSION OPTIONS:

EFFECTIVE DATE: 2/28/2021

MOD EFFECTIVE DATE (If Applicable):

EXPIRATION DATE: 09/30/2021

MOD EXPIRATION DATE (If Applicable):

EXTENSION DEADLINE DATE (If Applicable):

AMOUNT:

MOD AMOUNT (If Applicable):

APPROVALS

COUNTY ATTORNEY APPROVAL

The attached document has been given legal review by the El Paso County Attorney's Office on behalf of the County of El Paso, its officers, and employees. Said legal review should not be relied upon by any person or entity other than the County of El Paso, its officers, and employees.

COUNTY ATTORNEY: Diana Shearer

LEGAL REVIEW: Approved as to Form as Submitted

LEGAL REVIEW NOTES (If Applicable):

DATE: 7/23/2021

DIRECTOR/DEPARTMENT HEAD APPROVAL

The undersigned hereby certifies that he/she has read the contract, understands and approves the contract terms and conditions and further certifies that the contract conforms to the bid specification, if any, and acknowledges that he/she is responsible for administering all terms and conditions.

DIRECTOR/DEPARTMENT HEAD/DESIGNEE:

DEPARTMENT CONTACT: Andrea Troncone

DEPARTMENT: Sheriff

DATE: